RA0611500
ROTARY KNOB (CH)

RA0601700

ROTARY KNOB (VOL)

RA0663400

RA0603600 (x2 pcs)
O RING (1x4.2)

RA0603700 (x2 pcs)
O RING (1.8x7)

RA060450A

SPECIAL NUT (M)

Exploded View & Miscellaneous Parts

RA0601800 Rt
SIDECOVER  _.--~*

CP8241003

: / PANEL ASSY (16 KEY)
)

RA0745400 (x2 pcs)

CP8241002
e PANEL ASSY (4 KEY)

.. RA0745400 (x2 pcs)
% COIL SPRING

< RA0688700
LATCH NAIL

RA060400B
LATCH PLATE

RA070340A
RUBBER KNOB (4KEY)

CP8241001
PANEL ASSY (NO KEY)

RA0745400 (x2 pcs)
COIL SPRING

" RA0688700
LATCH NAIL

RA060400B

RA0738800 LATCH PLATE

PAD (MIC3)
RA0728000

COIL SPRING
®
i
T RA0688700
LATCH NAIL
RA060400B
I LATCH PLATE
| RA0662800
RUBBER KNOB (16KEY)
RA0727300
PAD
RA068970A ——— *
FRAME
G6090163
LCD
RA0663700 (x2 pcs)
INTER CONNECTOR
RA0689100
LIGHT GUIDE
RA0698000
REFERECTOR SHEET
RA0738800 (x2 pcs)
PAD (MIC3) A
[ DISPLAY UNIT
RA0727900 &o 9207204
HOLDER PLATE (MIC1) MAIN UNIT § ® WIRE ASSY
-~ 89
RA0712300 &o
RUBBER PACKING (TOG) HOLDER RUBBER (SW) 76
)| RA0754900 (x2 pcs)
7
v BLIND SHEET
RA0697900 RA0731500
SHEET (FET) PAD (E1)
RA060460A
SPECIAL NUT (L) 0755200
PAD (TCXO)
RA0663600
GASKET (CASE)
RA0755100
PAD (VCO) RA0681900
4 | HOLDER PLATE (POW)
CP8242001 ®
REAR CASE ASSY —| »
®
RA0607300
O RING (1.85.3) - RA0664000

RA0729100
BLIND SHEET

RA0688800
COVER (BACK)

RA0663500
GASKET (ACS)

RA0G8950A
COVER (ACS)

RA0697400
PAD (ACS)

RA0731400
SHEET (9.5X4 M TEX)

HOLDER PLATE
(MIC2)

PAD (MIC3)

Non-designated parts are available only as
part of a designated assembly.

Ref. | VXSTD P/N Description Qty.
(O | RA0606200 | SPECIAL SCREW  (M2.6X5) 2
(2 1U00103002 | PAN HEAD SCREW M2X3NI 1
(3 | U07230227 | PAN HEAD SCREW M2X3BSUS #2 1
@ | UO7A35220 | PAN HEAD SCREW M2X3.5 SUS #2 4
© | U07A60220 | PAN HEAD SCREW M2X6 SUS #2 2
© | U44104002 | TAPTITE SCREW  M2X4NI 8
(7| U44110020 | TAPTITE SCREW  2X10SUS 2
© | U51106027 | HEX SOCKET BOLT M2X6BSUS 2
© [ U9900094 TAPTITE SCREW  M2X5NI #2 5x1(2)*2
1 {U9900189 TAPTITE SCREW ___ 2X6 SUS #2 1x2

x1: w/ LCD, %2: w/o LCD

3





